
NEW HAMPSHIRE (Revised on 12-27-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. HLTH (603) 271-5591 
STATE POLICE (603) 271-3636 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

6 Hazen Drive 
Concord 03301 

John Stephen, 
Commissioner 

(603) 271-4331 

(603) 271-4912 (FAX) 

  

William J. Kassler, 
M.D., MPH, Medical 
Director & State 
Health Officer 

WKASSLER@DHHS.STATE.NH
.US 

(603) 271-8560 

(603) 271-4912 (FAX) 

 

Office of Operations 
Support & Program 
Integrity 

Mary Castelli, Senior 
Director 

  

 

(603) 271-5557 

(603) 271-4232 (FAX) 

LEGAL SERVICES, 
REGULATIONS, RULES, 
LINCENSING & 
CERTIFICATION 

Bureau of Licensing 
and Certification 

Brook S. Dupee, Chief 

BDUPEE@DHHS.STATE.NH.U
S 

  

 
(603) 271-4305 

(603) 271-7100 (FAX) 

 HEALTH FACILITY 
LICENSING (INCLUDING 
CHILD CARE 
ESTABLISHMENTS) 

Food Protection 
Section 

Joyce Welch, 
Administrator 

JJWELCH@DHHS.STATE.NH.
US 

 

  

 
(603) 271-4858 

(603) 271-4859 (FAX) 

RETAIL FOOD SERVICE, 
DAIRY FARMS & 
PLANTS, SHELLFISH, 
BOTTLED WATER 



Food Sanitation 
Program 

John Seiferth, 
Supervisor 

JSEIFERT@DHHS.STATE.NH
.US 

  

 
(603) 271-4589 

(603) 271-4859 (FAX) 

RETAIL FOOD SERVICE 
ESTABLISHMENTS  

Shellfish Sanitation 
Program 

Paul Raiche, 
Supervisor 

PRAICHE@DHHS.STATE.NH.
US 

  

 
(603) 271-4589 

(603) 271-4859 (FAX) 

COMMERCIAL SHELLFISH 
PROCESSORS 

Dairy Sanitation/ 
Beverage/Bottled Water 
Program 

Leah Keller, 
Supervisor 

LKELLER@DHHS.STATE.NH.
US  

  

  

(603) 271-4673 

(603) 271-4859 (FAX) 

GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
BOTTLED WATER, 
BEVERAGES 

Division of Public 
Health Services 

Mary Ann Cooney, 
Director 

MCOONEY@DHHS.STATE.NH.
US 

  

 
(603) 271-4501 

(603) 271-4827 (FAX) 

  

Radiological Health 
Section 

Dennis O’Dowd 
A/Administrator 

DDOWD@DHHS.STATE.NH.US 

 

 

 

  

 
(603) 271-4585 

(603) 225-2325 (FAX) 

RADIATION 



Public Health 
Laboratories 

Christine L. Bean, 
Ph.D. Chief  

CBEAN@DHHS.STATE.NH.US 

  

 
(603) 271-4661 

(603) 271-4760 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

State Epidemiologist  
 

Jesse F. Greenblatt, 
M.D.   

JGREENBL@DHHS.STATE.NH
.US 

  

 
(603) 271-4476 

(603) 271-0545 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 

Alcohol and Drug 
Policy 

Joseph P. Harding 
Director 

JHARDING@DHHS.STATE.NH
.US 

  

 
(603) 271-6110 

(603) 271-6105 (FAX) 

DRUGS 

Alcohol, Tobacco & 
Other Drugs Prevention 
Section

Donna Fleming, 
Administrator 

DFLEMING@DHHS.STATE.NH
.US 

 

 

(603) 271-6891 

(603) 271-5318 (FAX) 

ALCOHOL, DRUGS & 
TOBACCO PREVENTION 

Alcohol & Other Drugs 
Treatment Section

Rosemary Shannon, 
Administrator 

RSHANNON@DHHS.STATE.NH
.US 

 

 
(603) 271-6108 

(603) 271-6116 (FAX) 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 
TREATMENT 

  

 

 



STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, MARKETS & FOOD 

25 Capitol St. State House Annex, Concord 
(Physical Location) 

P.O. Box 2042 
Concord 03302-2042 (Mailing Address) 

Stephen H. Taylor, 
Commissioner 

STAYLOR@AGR.STATE.NH 
.US 

(603) 271-3551 

(603) 271-1109 (FAX) 

  

Bureau of Weights and 
Measures 

Richard Cote, 
Supervisor 

  

 
(603) 271-3709 

(603) 271-1109 (FAX) 

WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

Division of Pesticides 
Control 

Wendelyn Chapley, 
Director 

PESTICIDES@AGR.STATE.N
H.US 

  

 
(603) 271-3550 

(603) 271-1109 (FAX) 

PESTICIDES 

Bureau of Markets 

Richard Uncles, 
Supervisor 

RUNCLES@AGR.STATE.NH.U
S 

  

(603) 271-3685 

(603) 271-1109 (FAX) 

FEED, EGGS 

Division of Animal 
Industry 

Dr. Clifford McGinnis, 
State Veterinarian 

CWMCGINNIS@AGR.STATE.N
H.US 

  

 
(603) 271-2404 

(603) 271-1109 (FAX) 

MEAT, POULTRY, 
ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

 

  



STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

57 Regional Drive 
Concord 03301-8518 

 

Paul G. Boisseau, 
Executive Secretary 

NHPHARMACY@NHSA.STATE.
NH.US 

(603) 271-2350 

(603) 271-2856 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF PHARMACY

   

STATE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 

Two Hazen Drive 
Concord 03301 

James DiStefano, 
Executive Director  

(603) 271-3127 SHELLFISH (PATROL) 

Major Ronald Alie, 
Chief of Law 
Enforcement 

(603) 271-3127 

(603) 271-1438 (FAX) 

  

  

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

State House Annex 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord 03301-6397 

Consumer Protection & 
Antitrust Bureau 

Charles Putnam, Chief 
& Senior Assistant 
Attorney General 

  

  

(603) 271-3643 

(603) 271-2110 (FAX) 

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 

 

 



LOCAL AGENCIES 

Bedford Health Dept.

55 Constitution Drive 
Bedford, 03310-6629 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Claremont Health 
Dept.

14 North Street 
Claremont 03743-2319 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Concord Health Dept.

37 Green St., City 
Hall 
Concord 03301 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Derry Health Dept.

14 Manning Street 
Derry 03038 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Dover Health Dept.

288 Central Ave. 
Dover 03820-4169 

Dean Miles, Director 

DMILES@CI.DOVER.NH.US 

 

 

 
(603) 516-6008 

(603) 516-6067 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Epsom Health Dept.

Black Hall Road 
Epsom 03234 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Manchester City 
Health Dept.

Manchester 03101 

Phillip J. Alexakos, 
MPH, Sr. P.H. 
Specialist 

 

 

 

 

 
(603) 624-6466 

(603) 628-6004 (FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Portsmouth Health 
Dept.

1 Junkins Avenue 
Portsmouth 03801 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Rochester Health 
Dept.

31kefield Street 
Rochester 03867 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 


